
 

 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR   
 
 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF SERVICES BY INDEPENDENT 

CONTRACTOR (“Amendment”) is made and effective as of the 18th day of August, 2020 by and 

between the CITY OF BEAUMONT (“CITY”), a general law city, and Clinical Lab of San 

Bernardino, INC., a California Corporation (“CONTRACTOR”) in consideration of the mutual 

promises and purpose contained herein, the parties agree as follow: 
 

RECITALS 
 
 This First Amendment is made with respect to the following facts and purpose that the 

parties agree are true and correct: 

 

A. On January 2, 2019 the CITY and CONTRACTOR entered into that certain 

agreement entitled “Agreement of Services by Independent Contractor” (“Agreement”). 

 

 

AMENDMENT 

 

Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby amended to extend the ‘Services to be Performed’ 

Agreement to provide the services as follows: additional analyses as required by the Brine Line 

Permit, operation of the new wastewater treatment plant, and Title 22 compliance as provided in the 

proposal.  

Section 4 of the Agreement is hereby amended to increase the ‘Compensation’ Agreement an 

additional Fifty Thousand dollars ($50,000.00). Notwithstanding anything in the Agreement 

shall not exceed a total contract amount of One Hundred Twenty Six Thousand Eight Hundred 

dollars ($126,800.00).  

 

The recitals to this Amendment are deemed incorporated herein by this reference. All 

other terms of the Agreement not expressly amended by this Amendment shall remain in full 

force and effect.  In the event of a conflict between the Agreement and this Amendment, this 

Amendment shall control. 

 

[Signatures on following page] 

 

 



 

 

SIGNATURE PAGE TO 

 

CITY OF BEAUMONT  

FIRST AMENDMENT 

 

 

CITY: 

 

CITY OF BEAUMONT 

 

 

 

By: ________________________________ 

            Rey Santos, Mayor 

CONTRACTOR: 

 

CLINICAL LAB OF SAN BERNARDINO, 

INC., a California corporation 

 

By: ______________________________ 

 

Print Name: _______________________ 

 

Title: _____________________________ 

 

ATTEST: 

 

 

By:________________________ 

      Steven Mehlman, City Clerk 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

 

By: ___________________________ 

      John O. Pinkney, City Attorney 

  


